



SBI Capital Markets Limited (SBICAP Group)

Corrigendum – 3 dated April 6, 2022

Request for Proposal : RFP No. RFP/IS-01/2022

Managed Services for

**Security Operations Centre (SOC) -
Security Information and Event Management (SIEM),
Security Orchestration, Automation and Response (SOAR) &
User and entity Behavior Analytics (UEBA)**

SBI Capital Markets Limited & Group companies (SBICAP Group)

202, Maker Tower - E, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005

CORRIGENDUM No-3 dated 06/04/2022 : RFP No. RFP/IS-01/2022 dated 8th March 2022

Sl. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	2	Online Technical & Commercial Bid submission	7 th April, 2022 - 14:00 Hrs	11 th April, 2022 - 14:00 Hrs
2	2	Technical Bid Opening – Online	7 th April, 2022 - 15:00 Hrs	11 th April, 2022 - 15:00 Hrs
3	2	Technical Bid Evaluation, Product walkthrough & Approach methodology presentation of shortlisted Service Providers	8 th April, 2022 to 13 th April, 2022 (tentative schedule)	12 th April, 2022 to 18 th April, 2022 (tentative schedule)
4	2	Commercial Bid Opening - Online	13 th April, 2022 - 1600:00 Hrs (tentative)	18 th April, 2022 - 1600:00 Hrs (tentative)
5	6	Online Technical & Commercial Bid submission	7 th April, 2022 - 14:00 Hrs	11 th April, 2022 - 14:00 Hrs
6	6	Technical Bid Opening – Online	7 th April, 2022 - 15:00 Hrs	11 th April, 2022 - 15:00 Hrs

Sl. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
7	6	Technical Bid Evaluation, Product walkthrough & Approach methodology presentation of shortlisted Service Providers	8 th April, 2022 to 13 th April, 2022 (tentative schedule)	12 th April, 2022 to 18 th April, 2022 (tentative schedule)
8	6	Commercial Bid Opening - Online	13 th April, 2022 - 1600:00 Hrs (tentative)	18 th April, 2022 - 1600:00 Hrs (tentative)
9	12	2.5 List of Documents	7. Performance Bank Guarantee	7. Tender Document duly signed